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of the iutc goods. It has appeared in the papers tod̂v thnx tĥ export duties on jute goods have been taken off; in view of that are we to understand that one of the greatest difficuhies in the way of jute goods finding a market is the price or rather the quality?

Shrl T. T. Krishumacharit This issue is rather complex and inter-twined.
At the moment we thought rather thpt the price might be an inhibiting factor uness we took away the relative disadvantage that the Indian jute goods would have as against the Pakistan jute goods as well as jute goods manufactured in other countries with Pakistan jute.

Decontrol of Coal

*325- Shrl P. C. Boaet Will the Minister of Production be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question
No. 1480 on the 29th September-, 1954
and state whether any decision has since been taken in regard to decontrolling the price of ‘coal ?

The Mlnlater of Production (Shri
K. C. Reddy)t The proposal which nas originally made by a representative of an important non-official organisation has been subsequently withdrawn by his own organisation. Government have agreed with their conclusion that the control on coal should be continued.

Shri P.C. Bose: May I know if the railways would be in a position to maintain adequate supply of empty wagons if the control is removed ?

Mr. Speakert This question does not seem to arise; it >̂ould arise if the control is not continued.

Indian Film Featival

*326. Shri P. Ramaswamyt Will the Minister of Information and Broadcatting be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a faa that an Indian Film Festival was held in London on the 2ist June, 1955; and

(b) if so, the main features of this Festival?

The Miniatcr of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Kcskar): (a) Yes
Sir.

(b) The Festival was organised by an organistion called the Asian Film Society.
B̂ ond lending some documentaries of the Films Division to the Society at their Own request Government has no information regarding the Festival.

Shri P. Ramaawamy! May I know the total expenditure and income derived by exhibiting Indian films in England ?

Dr. Keakari This is a private society and it is very difficult for me to say regard ing the Indian films which might have been exported for this purpose.

Shri P. Ramaawamy: May I know what kind of films were seleaed for the exhibition and what was the basis for such selection ?  '

Dr. Keakar: As I said, the Government has no information, as this is a private body which has organised this festival.

Shri mati Renu Chakravartty: May
I know if in this competition festival or own films found place in any of the catego**ies in which the exhibition took place ?

Dr. Keakar: We have even no idea of the extent of this festival; how many •
d̂ys it was held and so on.

Mr. Speaker: No, no. I think the hon. Member wanted to know whether the Indian films found any place of honour in any of the categories in which the exhibition was held ?

Dr. Keaktar: I have no specific information out I think it was an Asian film festival and so Indian films formed a very large part of the show. We sent about six documentaries and a number of Indian feature films. I think newspaoer reports say that one or two Indian films were given awards also.

ShH H. N. Mukerjee: May I know if before the festival any effon was made to
:t a representative selection of Indian uims depicting the different aspeas of Indian life and also to purvey to foreipi countries the significance of those speciali-
ti'js of Indian society which are depicted m the best of our films ?

Dr. Keakar: We generally try to do that at any film festival which wants India as a country to participate. But, as I said, this is a private society which has organised this festival and they wanted only some films from us which we supplied.
It is not possible for us—at least uptill now there is no law—to regulate the export of films for all sorts of festivals by laying down a procedure to that effect so that only selected films will go.
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